FORM PTO-1595 HSML- 20107.0026USWO

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original	ginal documents or copy theref.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ie:	3):
Geon-Ho Lee 29 January 2009 Tae Jin Lee 29 January 2009 Young-Chang Han 30 January 2008 Min-jun Kim 30 January 2009	Doowon Technical College 678, Jangwon-ri, Juksan-myon Anseing-shi, Kyonggi-do 456-718 Korea	
	Doowon Electronic Co., Ltd 156-1, Wolsun-ri Youngin-myon Asan-shi, Chungnam 336-821 Korea	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes	√o
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment		
Execution Date: See above		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date of the applicati	on is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
12/306334		
	nal numbers attached?□ Yes 🛭 No	
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 ocument should be mailed:		ons and patents involved: 1
Name: Curtis B. Hamre	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
Address: Hamre, Schumann, Mueller & Larson P.C. P. O. Box 2902	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-3478.	
Minneapolis, MN 55402-0902	8. Please charge any addition	
Statement and signature:	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document.</li> </ol>	ng information is true and correct and any att	ached copy is a true copy of the
Curtis B. Hamre	into D. Harrie	February 1 <b>2</b> , 2009
Name of Person Signing	Śignature	Date
Do not detach this portion		
ere not manner tina potatan		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of Patents and Trademarks Assignment Recordation Services P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450

Fax: 571-273-0140

52835 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

> PATENT REEL: 022264 FRAME: 0089

Docket No. 20107.0027USWO

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

## WHEREAS.

- 1. Geon-Ho Lee residing at 108-102 Park Town Seo-an Apt., Sunae-dong, Bundang-gu Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 463730, Korea and a citizen of Korea
- 2. Tae-jin Lee residing at B-301, Daewoo Villa, Dohwa-dong, Nam-gu Incheon 402-060, Korea and a citizen of Korea
- 3. Young-Chang Han residing at 102-902 Ajung Lotte Apt., 887, Ua 2-dong, Duckjin-gu Jeonju-si, Jeollabuk-do 561222, Korea and a citizen of Korea
- 4. Min-jun Kim residing at 222, Yongdu-ri, Miyang-myeon, Anseong-si, Gyeonggi-do 456-841, Korea and a citizen of Korea

(hereinafter called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States for this invention which was filed on December 23, 2008, entitled AN OIL SEPARATING STRUCTURE OF VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR, and which has been given application serial number 12/3060334:

and

WHEREAS **Doowon Technical College** and **Doowon Electronic Co., Ltd** (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") organized under the laws of Korea and having an office and place of business at 678, Jangwon-ri, Juksan-myon, Anseing-shi, Kyonggi-do 456-718, Korea, and 156-1, Wolsun-ri Youngin-myon, Asan-shi, Chungnam 336-821, Korea, respectively, wishe to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention disclosed in said application, and in and to said application, as well as to all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to the

PATENT REEL: 022264 FRAME: 0090 02-12-'09 16:25 FROM-

T-166 P007/007 F-040

UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, it successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, patent applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on

- Geon-Ho Lee

Signature - Young-Chang Han

Signature - Min-Jen Kim

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022264 FRAME: 0091

**RECORDED: 02/13/2009**